
 

   

RFP Ref. No: UCO/DIT/834/2021-22 Date: 12.07.2021                                  Page: 1 / 1 

                      

 

 

UCO BANK 

Department of Information Technology 

 

Request for Proposal (RFP) For Procurement of CONNECTPerfect application Servers 

(Passive Mode) and System Licenses (RHEL & JBOSS) subscription 

 

RFP Ref. No: UCO/DIT/834/2021-22 Date: 12.07.2021 

 

Amendments, Addendums and Corrigendum’s 

 

 

Part – IV  (SCOPE OF WORK) 
 

 
 

Existing Clause Modified Clause 

Bank is having two HPE DL 360 Gen 10 

servers (Server type A). Which were 

procured on 16.06.2020. Existing AMC 

of the same is going to be expired on 

15.09.2021. The selected bidder shall 

provide AMC of the above two servers 

for a period of three years from 

16.09.2021 

Bank is having two HPE DL 360 Gen 

10 servers (Server type A) (Serial no- 

SGH028TCFB & SGH028TCFC) which 

were procured on 16.06.2020. Existing 

AMC of the same is going to be 

expired on 15.09.2021. The selected 

bidder shall provide AMC of the 

above two servers for a period of 

three years from 16.09.2021 

 

 

 

PART–V  (4. Warranty/AMC &ATS) 
 

For Existing Hardware 
 

iv.  AMC support for existing Hardware should be directly from OEM. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Date- 06.08.2021 

Place-Kolkata 


